





CVUSD Preschool @ City Center

2024-2025 Tuition and Fees

Registration Procedure and Placement: CVUSD Preschool @ City Center serves children ages eighteen months to enrollment in TK or kindergarten. After initial parent tour and interview, where the child's development/needs are discussed, and enrollment process is completed, your child will be placed in a group according to age, developmental level, and particular needs of the child in accordance with Licensing Regulations.

Application and Materials Fee There is a \$100 application fee that is non-refundable and due at the time of registration. This will reserve your spot in the program. In addition, there is an annual materials fee of \$100 per child that is due when you begin at City Center and then collected in October of each school year. If you are registering in August or September, the \$100 materials fee will be collected in October.

Tuition

- **Tuition is due on the 1st of each month** Tuition is a flat rate ---the monthly amount remains the same, regardless of breaks, holidays or vacations.

- Tuition is considered late after the 5th of the month.

A late fee of \$25.00 for each month tuition (or partial tuition) is late and will be collected, as well as any returned check charges.

	5 days	3 days	2 days
Part Time (9-12)	\$696	\$488	\$383
Preschool Day (8:30-12:30)	\$886	\$608	\$463
School Day (9-3)	\$988	\$668	\$508
Full Time (10 hours)	\$1288	\$871	\$690

Summer Program Fee: There is a non-refundable Summer Program Fee of \$25.00 collected in May. This covers the cost of extra activities planned for our Summer Program.

Late pick-up Fees: A fee of \$1.00 per minute, per child, is charged when a child is picked up late. It is the parent's responsibility to pay the late fee at pick up or prior to the child's next day of attendance.

Key Fobs: Key fobs are available for \$10 per fob. We ask that upon leaving the program you return the key fob as a donation for safety purposes.

For more information and to register please call CVUSD Preschool at 805-494-8100.